

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5613

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

01 August 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the Projected number of beds, options 1 and 2 East Kent Plans.

You asked:

1. Can you please provide the projected number of beds of all types in WHH and QEQM under options one and two of the east Kent plans?

2. Please break down by department or purpose.

3. Please provide a comparison with the current number of beds of all types.

STP response:

Thank you for your FOI request. Further to the pre-consultation engagement events held between October 2018 and January 2019, the programme has moved into the pre-consultation business case (PCBC) development phase.

The information that you have requested is still draft and in development; it will be published as part of the PCBC documents at the launch of a public consultation.